Knox County Elementary
|

To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Melissa Vannoy
Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator’s Report as of 1/15/25

Past Events

Christmas Break , Snow Days

1st Semester Honor Roll Assembly
Elvis Eagle Recognition

PTO Basketball Tournament

Upcoming Events

Kindergarten MOY testing

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 1/15/25

Date Range (12/13-1/15)

Grade Total

PreK 33
Kindergarten 42
First Grade 40
Second Grade 36
Third Grade 28
Fourth Grade 44
Fifth Grade 31

Total 254

Attendance Rate

94.66%
95.91%
95.48%
96.21%
94.30%
96.21%
94.05%

95.69%



