Knox County Elementary



- To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board
- From: Melissa Vannoy Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 1/15/25

Past Events		
Christmas Break , Snow Days		
1st Semester Honor Roll Assembly		
Elvis Eagle Recognition		
PTO Basketball Tournament		
Upcoming Events		
Kindergarten MOY testing		

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 1/15/25 Date Range (12/13-1/15)		
Grade	Total	Attendance Rate
PreK	33	94.66%
Kindergarten	42	95.91%
First Grade	40	95.48%
Second Grade	36	96.21%
Third Grade	28	94.30%
Fourth Grade	44	96.21%
Fifth Grade	31	94.05%
Total	254	95.69%